



**IIMM, Bangalore** Indian Institute of Materials Management



# "Sustainable Supply Chain Through Integrated Logistics & Digitization"

Venue : The Chancery Pavilion, Residency Road, Bengaluru Date: 4th November 2023

**GOLDEN JUBILEE AWARDS - 2023** 

Venue : Woodlands Hotel, Bengaluru Date: 27th October 2023



Organized by: Indian Institute of Materials Management

304,306 and 307 'A' Wing, Mittal Towers, M.G. Road, Bangalore – 560 001, Mobile: 9972441466 <u>E-mail: iimm@iimmbangalore.org; nagaraj.sm@iimmbangalore.org Website: www.iimmbangalore.org</u>









#### **2023** Date: Saturday, 4th November 2023 Timing: 9:30am to 5:30pm Venue: The Chancery Pavilion, Residency Road, Bengaluru

#### Theme: "Sustainable Supply Chain Through Integrated Logistics & Digitization"

Sustainable logistics 4.0 is the deployment of digitalization initiatives to accelerate the development of a connected, traceable, and resilient logistics system. This aids in meeting individual customer requirements, by adopting environmentally friendly practices. The application of digitalization technologies in logistics ensures the availability of the products at the right place, right time and right quantity and thus reduce wastage. Digitalization helps in the visualization of the logistics activities as well as enables linkages to simulation and optimization tools for effective decision-making.

IIMM, Bangalore has always been at the forefront to cater to the needs of the changing scenario by introducing the latest in SCM with its Executive Development Program, Training Calendar, Academic and Consulting activities. IIMM is delighted to present its 23<sup>rd</sup> Edition of their annual flagship mega event, SCALE 2023 (Supply Chain and Logistics Exposition) on 4<sup>th</sup> November 2023 at The Chancery Pavilion, Bengaluru.

**SCALE 2023** event is planned to give an in-depth insight into "**Sustainable Supply Chain through Integrated Logistics and Digitization**", in addition, the five-stage transnational supply chain cooperation through innovation diffusion. It is an efficient strategy for ensuring the sustainable development of supplier partnership in developing Nations. Innovation is engulfing whole gamut of the supply chain activities. Smart objects such as Autonomous vehicles, Delivery Drones and Mobile Robots will take on the same role in the physical world. Robotic Process Automation in the digital arena helps in improving speed, accuracy, and efficiency.

Interactions with leaders from various verticals and disciplines will be the highlight of **SCALE 2023**. Focus areas shall be on Manufacturing, Logistics and Fast-growing Services, including Private and Public Sectors

#### Session topics include:

- Supply Chain Digitalization
- Leveraging artificial intelligence and machine learning

- Sustainable Supply Chain & Logistics Management
- Industry 4.0
- Web based Supply Chain Cyber Physical Systems
- Enterprise Resources Planning
- Cyber security systems
- Internet of Things, Information System & Cloud Computing
- Autonomous Vehicle Transport Management Systems



Galaxy of delegates consisting of Head of Materials and Supply Chain Management professionals from various industries shall be participating in this mega event **SCALE 2023.** The opportunity to network and interact with fellow professional from India and abroad across the supply chain spectrum of industries will be an added advantage for the participants.

The event also provides opportunity for organizations to showcase their products and services to the participating delegates and invitees. A commemorative souvenir will be released on this occasion and will reach decision makers of various organizations and members of IIMM.

## About IIMM:

Indian Institute of Materials Management is the premier professional Institute of Materials Management in India. The mission is to "promote professional excellence in materials management towards national prosperity through sustainable development", through its national network of 54 branches and 19 chapters spread over the length and breadth of the country. IIMM is dedicated to professional activities including Educational Courses, Executive Development Programs, Seminars, Workshops, In-house Training Programs and Consultancy.

## **Golden Jubilee Celebration IIMM Bangalore Branch**

Indian Institute of Materials Management our esteemed institute is celebrating golden Jubilee this year2023. Our journey began in 1972-73, when a group of visionaries came together to have a branch in Bangalore of IIMM that would change the face of Materials Management in Industry and Education. Since then, IIMM Bangalore Branch have been at the forefront of Industries driving change and making a difference in the lives of countless individuals in Supply chain management.

The IIMM Bangalore Branch owes its thanks to the pioneering efforts of those dedicated veterans who founded the Institute and lovingly tended to its growth. Though modestly referred to as 'Branch' the IIMM at Bangalore has grown to firmly establish its roots as a gigantic tree.

IIMM Bangalore Branch is proudly celebrating its Golden Jubilee with a cultural program for IIMM Members and their family on 27th October 2023 (Friday) from 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm at Woodlands Hotel. This day will be the Talents Day and as part of Golden Jubilee will Honour all awardees those who won the award of following Competitions.

## AWARD CATEGORIES

- 1. SCM and Logistics INNOVATION AWARD
- 2. SCM and Logistics BEST PRACTICES AWARD
- 3. SCM and Logistics YOUNG ACHIEVERS AWARD
- 4. BEST SCM and Logistics FACULTY AWARD
- 5. SCM and Logistics QUIZ CHAMPION
- 6. SCM and Logistics ESSAY MASTER

#### **International Affiliation:**

To have an effective global interaction on the subject, IIMM is a charter member of International Federation of Purchasing and Supply Management (IFPSM), USA. It has its presence in 33 countries, representing views of Purchasing and Materials Management professionals world-wide. It's major aim is to encourage professional development, education and cross-cultural exchange and cooperation in Purchase, Materials Management, Logistics, International Trade and other related disciplines.

INNOVATIVE AND NEW FEATURE PROMOTIONS					
Delegate Fee		Souvenir Advertisement Tariff (Colour)			
Corporate Per Delegate (Physical)	Rs. 5,000/- + GST 18%	Back Cover (Colour)	Rs. 1,00,000/-		
IIMM Members (Per Delegate)	Rs. 4,000/- +GST 18%	Inside Cover -Front & Back (Colour)	Rs. 50,000/-		
Virtual: (Only for outstation dele- gates)	Rs.2,000/- +GST 18%	Full Page (Colour)	Rs. 30,000/-		
		Half Page (Colour)	Rs. 15,000/-		
Group of 5 or more delegates from the same organi- zation: 10% Discount		Full Page (Black & White)	Rs. 10,000/-		
		Half Page (Black & White)	Rs. 5,000/-		

SPONSORSHIP					
Category	INR	Delegates	Back Drop	Souvenir Advertisement	
Event Sponsor	6,00,000	8	<b>~</b>	Inside Cover Full Page (Colour)	
Platinum Sponsor	5,50,000	6	<b>~</b>	Full Page (Colour)	
Gold Sponsor	4,50,000	5	~	Full Page (Colour)	
Silver Sponsor	3,50,000	4	~	Full Page (Colour)	
Lunch Sponsor	1,50,000	3	~	Full Page (Colour)	
Delegate kit Sponsor	1,00,000	2	~	Full Page (Black and White)	
CXO Meet Sponsor	1,00,000	2	<b>~</b>	Full Page (Black and White)	

### For Registration, please click on this link: <u>https://forms.gle/iSVrg4SrqiZs4gyy5</u>

#### For more details and registration please contact below mentioned: SCALE 2023 Secretariat

Mr. Nagaraj S M Mobile No: 9972441466; 9900862486 Nagaraj.sm@iimmbangalore.org Mr. Satish. T Mobile No. 9945225062 satish.iimm@iimmbangalore.org

# **Indian Institute of Materials Management**

304, 306 & 307, 'A' Wing, III Floor, Mittal Towers, No: 6, M.G. Road, Bangalore – 560 001 Tel: 080 -25327251 /52 & 40921766 Mobile: 9972441466; 9900862486 E-mail Id: <u>iimm@iimmbangalore.org;nagaraj.sm@iimmbangalore.org</u> Website: www.iimmbangalore.org